PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA

Present:- Smt G. Sridevi, Principal District Judge, Kadapa.

Establishment/Dis.No. 2861

Dated: 66.05.2024.

Sub:- HOLIDAYS – Declaration of holiday on 13.05.2024 (Monday) to all the Courts in the District Judiciary, Kadapa in connection with General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Andhra Pradesh, 2024 and Lok Sabha, 2024 – Orders issued – Regarding.

Ref:- 1. Hon'ble High Court's Circular in ROC No. 5996/E1/2001, dated 20.12.2001.

- Hon'ble High Court's Circular in ROC No.1485/SO/2009, dated 03.12.2009
- 3. Hon'ble High Court's Circular in ROC No. 4122/SO-1/2015, dated 01.09.2015.
- 4. G.O.Rt.No. 627 and 630 General Administration (Elections.A3) Department, dated 22.03.2024 issued by the Government of Andhra Pradesh.
- 5. Letter of the Hon'ble High Court in R.O.C.No. 616/SO/2024, dated 30.04.2024.
- 6. Office note and Orders thereon.

@@@@@

ORDER Dated: %.05.2024.

In view of instructions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Amaravathi in the 1st to 3rd and 5th references cited above, having considered G.O.Rt.Nos. 627 and 630 General Administration (Elections. A3) Department, dated 22.03.2024 issued by the Government of Andhra Pradesh, the undersigned hereby declare **Monday, the 13th May, 2024** as Holiday to all the Courts in the District Judiciary, Kadapa, on account of General Elections to Legislative Assembly of Andhra Pradesh, 2024 and Lok Sabha, 2024.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE,

To

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Nelapadu, Guntur District (along with covering letter).

- 2. All the Judicial Officers in the District Unit, Kadapa.
- 3. All the CMOs of the concerned Courts.
- 4. All the Presidents, Bar Associations in the District Unit, Kadapa.
- 5. The Official Receiver, Kadapa.
- 6. The District Collector, Kadapa.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, Kadapa.
- 8. The Deputy Director of Prosecutions, District Court, Kadapa.
- 9. The Government Pleader, District Court, Kadapa.
- 10. The System Officer, e-courts Project, District Court, Kadapa (with a direction to upload the same in the District Court's website).
- 11. Stock file.